demonstrated to be highly pressure-sensitive materials (Fig-
ure 14a).[108,109] The axial conductivity of an aligned CNT on
applying a load parallel to the CNTwall increases monotoni-
cally and reversibly up to a compressive strain of 50%
(Figure 14b).[109] Thus, a simple device (Figure 14d) can be
made by placing an approximately 3.5 mm thick film of well-
aligned CNTs between two electrodes (by using a well-
established fabrication process[108]). At a fixed bias V the
current will modulate as a function of the applied contact